responsiveness to the criteria detailed in RFP 24-15 and recommends approval of CDWRE 

Construction LLC ("CDWRE") for the Project; and 

WHEREAS, on October 8, 2024, the Village Council approved Resolution No. 24-10-118, 

awarding CDWRE the Generator Storage Building project for an amount not to exceed One 

Million Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Two and 00/100 Dollars 

($1,719,162.00) and to complete the Project by the June 30, 2025, grant funding deadline; and 

WHEREAS, during the course of the project, necessary adjustments to the steel 

fabrication, concrete work, project management and doors costs and installation were identified; 

and 

WHEREAS, the proposed change order from CDWRE amounts to Two Hundred Twenty­

Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($226,365.00) and the additional 

work by Tong Engineering Group amounts to Four Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-One and 

25/100 Dollars {$4,451.25) for a combined total of Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand, Eight 

Hundred and Sixteen and 25/100 Dollars ($230,816.25) ("Proposed Change Order"); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that partial approval of the Proposed Change Order 

in the amount of Thirty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Nine and 00/100 Dollars $38,249.00 

is in the best interest of the Village and its residents. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA, 

VILLAGE OF ISLANDS, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated into